92_HB3516ham001

HDS92HB3516BSa444cm

1	AMENDMENT	TO	HOUSE	BILL	3516

- 2 AMENDMENT NO. ____. Amend House Bill 3516, by deleting
- 3 everything after the enacting clause and inserting in lieu
- 4 thereof the following:
- 5 "Section 1. The sum of \$4,800,000, or so much thereof as
- 6 may be necessary, is appropriated from the Metropolitan Fair
- 7 and Exposition Authority Reconstruction Fund to the
- 8 Metropolitan Pier and Exposition Authority for its corporate
- 9 purposes.
- Section 2. The sum of \$31,593,000, or so much thereof as
- 11 may be necessary, is appropriated from the Metropolitan Fair
- 12 and Exposition Authority Improvement Bond Fund to the
- 13 Metropolitan Pier and Exposition Authority for debt service
- on the Authority's Dedicated State Tax Revenue Bonds, issued
- 15 pursuant to the "Metropolitan Fair and Exposition Authority
- 16 Act", as amended.
- Section 3. The sum of \$79,997,000, or so much thereof as
- 18 may be necessary, is appropriated from the McCormick Place
- 19 Expansion Project Fund to the Metropolitan Pier and
- 20 Exposition Authority for debt service on the Authority's
- 21 McCormick Place Expansion Project Bonds, issued pursuant to

- 1 the "Metropolitan Pier and Exposition Authority Act", as
- 2 amended.
- 3 Section 999. Effective date. This Act takes effect July
- 4 1, 2001.".